



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

G E R M A N Y

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



R E S U L T

Print: 2018-4-28 10:38 AM

COMPETITION: 9.1		SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY			Youth B
RANK	NAME	AG	NAT	DD	TOTAL
1.	Julia Deng	2003	GER	18.1	344.00
2.	Jette Müller	2003	GER	18.0	330.05
3.	Callie Eaglestone	2004	GBR	17.7	323.30
4.	Matilda Nilsson	2004	SWE	16.9	321.50
5.	Evdokiia Sheidt	2004	RUS	17.8	321.05
6.	Thalea Paschel	2004	GER	17.9	315.60
7.	Daryn Wright	2003	USA	17.9	314.95
8.	Lauren Hallaselka	2003	FIN	17.7	314.05
9.	Emilia Nilsson Garip	2003	SWE	18.1	306.70
10.	Lucia Zebocchin	2003	ITA	16.9	296.55
11.	Karen Yamasaki	2003	JPN	17.8	294.55
12.	Bailey Heydra	2003	RSA	17.8	292.90
13.	Elizaveta Kuzina	2003	RUS	18.6	287.80
14.	Maia Biginelli	2003	ITA	17.3	286.30
15.	Lucia Gabino	2003	ESP	17.4	281.30
16.	Evie Smith	2005	GBR	17.8	273.80
17.	Frieda Dummer	2004	GER	17.8	264.45
18.	Bailey Davenport	2003	RSA	17.8	262.80
19.	Karolina Wolska	2003	POL	17.4	260.25
20.	Dorottya Hais	2003	HUN	16.9	257.20
21.	Tessa Pavlekovic	2003	CRO	17.4	246.90
22.	Caroline Kupka	2003	NOR	17.8	245.75
	Maelle Gargam	2004	FRA		not started
	Anni Paloheimo	2003	FIN		not started



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

G E R M A N Y

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 9.1

## SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

## Youth B

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
1.	Deng, Julia	GER	201B	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		37.80	3.	18.1	344.00
			301B	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		39.90	2.	(77.70)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		40.95	2.	(118.65)	
			103B	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		32.80	3.	(151.45)	
			5132D	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		40.95	3.	(192.40)	
			205C	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		53.20	1.	(245.60)	
			305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		50.40	1.	(296.00)	
			5152B	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		48.00	1.	(344.00)	
2.	Müller, Jette	GER	201B	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0		40.50	2.	18.0	330.05
			301B	1.9	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5		41.80	1.	(82.30)	
			403B	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		42.00	1.	(124.30)	
			103B	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		30.40	2.	(154.70)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		37.80	2.	(192.50)	
			205C	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		50.40	2.	(242.90)	
			305B	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5		34.50	3.	(277.40)	
			405C	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		52.65	2.	(330.05)	
3.	Eaglestone, Callie	GBR	101B	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		33.75	8.	17.7	323.30
			201B	1.8	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		38.70	4.	(72.45)	
			301B	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		38.95	4.	(111.40)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5		39.90	4.	(151.30)	
			5132D	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		42.00	1.	(193.30)	
			205C	2.8	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		33.60	5.	(226.90)	
			305C	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		53.20	2.	(280.10)	
			405C	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		43.20	3.	(323.30)	
4.	Nilsson, Matilda	SWE	103B	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0		31.20	11.	16.9	321.50
			201B	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		38.70	6.	(69.90)	
			301B	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		38.00	6.	(107.90)	
			403B	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	5.	(145.70)	
			5231D	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5		36.00	6.	(181.70)	
			5233D	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		43.20	6.	(224.90)	
			405C	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		48.60	6.	(273.50)	
			105B	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		48.00	4.	(321.50)	
5.	Sheidt, Evdokiia	RUS	103B	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		26.40	21.	17.8	321.05
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		40.95	11.	(67.35)	
			201B	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		33.30	11.	(100.65)	
			301B	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		38.95	9.	(139.60)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		37.80	10.	(177.40)	
			205C	2.8	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		42.00	9.	(219.40)	
			305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		49.00	7.	(268.40)	
			405C	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		52.65	5.	(321.05)	



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

GERMANY

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



## DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 9.1		SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY								Youth B				
RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
6.	Paschel, Thalea	GER	103B	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		28.80	16.	17.9	315.60
			201B	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		38.70	8.	(67.50)	
			301B	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0		37.05	8.	(104.55)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		40.95	6.	(145.50)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		39.90	5.	(185.40)	
			205C	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		39.20	7.	(224.60)	
			305C	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		50.40	4.	(275.00)	
			5235D	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		40.60	6.	(315.60)	
7.	Wright, Daryn	USA	201B	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		36.00	5.	17.9	314.95
			301B	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		34.20	7.	(70.20)	
			403B	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		36.75	7.	(106.95)	
			103B	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		28.80	12.	(135.75)	
			5132D	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		42.00	9.	(177.75)	
			205C	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		42.00	8.	(219.75)	
			305C	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		44.80	9.	(264.55)	
			5235D	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		50.40	7.	(314.95)	
8.	Hallaselka, Lauren	FIN	103B	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		30.40	12.	17.7	314.05
			403B	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		35.70	9.	(66.10)	
			201B	1.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		36.90	9.	(103.00)	
			301B	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		34.20	10.	(137.20)	
			5231D	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		33.00	12.	(170.20)	
			405C	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		47.25	10.	(217.45)	
			205C	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		50.40	8.	(267.85)	
			305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		46.20	8.	(314.05)	
9.	Nilsson Garip, Emilia	SWE	103B	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		30.40	12.	18.1	306.70
			201B	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		36.90	15.	(67.30)	
			301B	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		30.40	15.	(97.70)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		42.00	8.	(139.70)	
			5132D	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		42.00	6.	(181.70)	
			305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		50.40	4.	(232.10)	
			205B	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5	4.0		27.00	10.	(259.10)	
			107C	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		47.60	9.	(306.70)	
10.	Zebocchin, Lucia	ITA	403B	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		40.95	1.	16.9	296.55
			103B	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		30.40	10.	(71.35)	
			201B	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		31.50	10.	(102.85)	
			301B	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		34.20	11.	(137.05)	
			5231D	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		32.00	14.	(169.05)	
			5233D	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		39.60	14.	(208.65)	
			105B	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		42.00	13.	(250.65)	
			405C	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		45.90	10.	(296.55)	



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

GERMANY

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 9.1

## SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

## Youth B

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
11.	Yamasaki, Karen	JPN	103B	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		34.40	7.	17.8	294.55
			201B	1.8	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5		40.50	3.	(74.90)	
			301B	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		40.85	3.	(115.75)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		40.95	1.	(156.70)	
			5132D	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		34.65	4.	(191.35)	
			405C	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		48.60	3.	(239.95)	
			205C	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		35.00	5.	(274.95)	
			305C	2.8	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.0	2.5		19.60	11.	(294.55)	
12.	Heydra, Bailey	RSA	403B	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	3.	17.8	292.90
			301B	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		28.50	12.	(66.30)	
			201B	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		32.40	12.	(98.70)	
			103B	1.6	4.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		20.80	22.	(119.50)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	21.	(157.30)	
			405C	2.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		43.20	20.	(200.50)	
			5235D	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		49.00	14.	(249.50)	
			305C	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		43.40	12.	(292.90)	
13.	Kuzina, Elizaveta	RUS	103B	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5		33.60	9.	18.6	287.80
			403B	2.1	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		40.95	5.	(74.55)	
			201B	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		34.20	5.	(108.75)	
			301B	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		36.10	7.	(144.85)	
			5132D	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		33.60	8.	(178.45)	
			405B	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		31.50	13.	(209.95)	
			205B	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		36.00	16.	(245.95)	
			107B	3.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		41.85	13.	(287.80)	
14.	Biginelli, Maia	ITA	103B	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		26.40	21.	17.3	286.30
			201B	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		35.10	16.	(61.50)	
			301B	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		35.15	16.	(96.65)	
			403B	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0		36.75	14.	(133.40)	
			5231D	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		36.00	13.	(169.40)	
			105B	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		31.20	19.	(200.60)	
			205C	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		56.00	11.	(256.60)	
			405C	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0		29.70	14.	(286.30)	
15.	Gabino, Lucia	ESP	103B	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0		30.40	12.	17.4	281.30
			201B	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		28.80	21.	(59.20)	
			301B	1.9	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		32.30	21.	(91.50)	
			403B	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		37.80	18.	(129.30)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		37.80	16.	(167.10)	
			105B	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		46.80	12.	(213.90)	
			205C	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		35.00	15.	(248.90)	
			405C	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		32.40	15.	(281.30)	



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

GERMANY

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 9.1

## SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

## Youth B

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
16.	Smith, Evie	GBR	103B	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		28.80	16.	17.8	273.80
			201B	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		32.40	22.	(61.20)	
			301B	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		28.50	22.	(89.70)	
			403B	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		37.80	19.	(127.50)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		35.70	19.	(163.20)	
			405C	2.7	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		37.80	18.	(201.00)	
			205C	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		50.40	12.	(251.40)	
			305C	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0		22.40	16.	(273.80)	
17.	Dummer, Frieda	GER	103B	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		32.80	10.	17.8	264.45
			201B	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		27.90	19.	(60.70)	
			301B	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		32.30	19.	(93.00)	
			403B	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		36.75	15.	(129.75)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5		36.75	17.	(166.50)	
			405C	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		39.15	15.	(205.65)	
			205C	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		32.20	18.	(237.85)	
			305C	2.8	2.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.0		26.60	17.	(264.45)	
18.	Davenport, Bailey	RSA	403B	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		35.70	6.	17.8	262.80
			103B	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		24.80	20.	(60.50)	
			201B	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		31.50	20.	(92.00)	
			301B	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		31.35	21.	(123.35)	
			5132D	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		34.65	20.	(158.00)	
			405C	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		43.20	17.	(201.20)	
			305C	2.8	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		25.20	21.	(226.40)	
			5235D	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		36.40	18.	(262.80)	
19.	Wolska, Karolina	POL	103B	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5		30.40	12.	17.4	260.25
			201B	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		33.30	18.	(63.70)	
			301B	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		29.45	18.	(93.15)	
			403B	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		40.95	13.	(134.10)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		38.85	11.	(172.95)	
			105B	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		42.00	11.	(214.95)	
			405C	2.7	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		24.30	17.	(239.25)	
			205C	2.8	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0		21.00	19.	(260.25)	
20.	Hais, Dorottya	HUN	103B	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		28.00	19.	16.9	257.20
			403B	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	13.	(65.80)	
			201B	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		32.40	13.	(98.20)	
			301B	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		31.35	16.	(129.55)	
			5231D	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		36.00	18.	(165.55)	
			5233D	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		37.20	16.	(202.75)	
			105B	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		28.80	19.	(231.55)	
			405C	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0		25.65	20.	(257.20)	



## 8th International Youth Diving Meet

G E R M A N Y

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



## DETAIL REPORT

## COMPETITION: 9.1

## SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY

## Youth B

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
21.	Pavlekovic, Tessa	CRO	103B	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		27.20	20.	17.4	246.90
			403B	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		36.75	17.	(63.95)	
			201B	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		32.40	17.	(96.35)	
			301B	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		30.40	20.	(126.75)	
			5132D	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		25.20	22.	(151.95)	
			105B	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		33.60	22.	(185.55)	
			405C	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		44.55	20.	(230.10)	
			205C	2.8	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0		16.80	21.	(246.90)	
22.	Kupka, Caroline	NOR	103B	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		28.80	16.	17.8	245.75
			403B	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	14.	(66.60)	
			201B	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		31.50	14.	(98.10)	
			301B	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		31.35	17.	(129.45)	
			5132D	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		37.80	15.	(167.25)	
			205C	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		25.20	21.	(192.45)	
			305C	2.8	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.5		18.20	22.	(210.65)	
			405C	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		35.10	22.	(245.75)	



# 8th International Youth Diving Meet

G E R M A N Y

Dresden

2018-04-26 - 2018-04-29



---

**STATISTICS**

PARTICIPANTS: 22 ROUNDS: 8 JUMPS: 176

---

**COMPETITION: 9.1****SPRINGBOARD 3M GIRLS GROUP B PRELIMINARY****Youth B**

---

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**

Referee

Julian Bellan

Stephane Lapointe

**Referee :**

Anke Piper

GER

---

**Judges**

JU 1 Hedwig Ekblom SWE

JU 2 Justine Heydra RSA

JU 3 Andreas Becker GER

JU 4 Ingrid Fontanals ESP

JU 5 Frode Lund NOR